
        Tender No. DFCC-MUMN-SandT-MT-1204-I 

 Page 8  

PART - II 
 

GENERAL INFORMATION/DATA SHEET 

Tender Notice No.      Tender No.: DFCC-MUMN-SandT-MT-1204-I 

Name of the work 

“Repairing, Refixing /Replacement & Maintenance of 
Signaling and Telecommunication Gears/Equipment, 
Hiring of manpower and other related work in Vaitarna - 
Sachin Section of Western Dedicated Freight Corridor 
(WDFC) under DFCCIL MUMBAI NORTH”. 

a) Tender Value              
 ₹ 97,75,503.62 

b) Completion Period    
 12 (Twelve) months 

c) Type of Bid  
    
 Single Packet OPEN E-TENDER 
 

d) Bid Security   Rs. 195500 

e) Last Date and Time of 
Downloading of Tender 
from website 
ireps.gov.in and 
www.dfccil.com 

20.02.2025 up to 15:00hrs 

f) Last date and Time of 
online submission of 
Tender on website 
ireps.gov.in 

20.02.2025 up to 15:00 hrs.  

g) Date and Time of 
Opening of Tender  

21.02.2025 up to 15:30 hrs. 

h) Validity of offer 120 Days from the date of opening of tender. 

i) Tender Doc. Cost   Rs. 5,000+18%(GST) 

NOTE:  
1. Tenderer should bear the fact in mind while quoting the rates that GST will be paid by 
Contractor as per prevailing rate as applicable. Documentary evidence of deposition of GST 
will be produced by contractor for on account bill. 
2. Information as required as per various Forms/Annexures to tender document should be 
submitted by the tenderers without fail strictly as per formats. Offers submitted without 
Mandatory documents shall be summarily rejected. 


